



Media Contact: Bolt PR <u>Republic@boltpr.com</u>

Republic DMG to Unveil South Carolina's Premier Sporting Club

Downtown Charleston's newest luxury sporting and nightlife venue, Lamar's Sporting Club, set to open Summer 2023

CHARLESTON, S.C. (August 3, 2023) — <u>Republic Development & Management Group</u>, a prominent South Carolina-based hospitality group renowned for its exceptional portfolio of luxury restaurants, lounges, and nightlife venues, has announced plans to open Lamar's Sporting Club, its first-ever premier sporting club experience. Slated to open this summer, the exclusive venue is set to become the city's hottest destination.

"We are proud to announce the momentous launch of Lamar's Sporting Club, a luxurious destination that promises to elevate the vibrant nightlife of Charleston's King Street," said Lamar Bonaparte, owner of Republic DMG. "Showcasing meticulous attention to detail in its exquisite design, Lamar's Sporting Club will be a cutting-edge fusion of exclusivity, sports, and nightlife, catering specifically to Charleston's patrons and tourists alike. At the heart of the venue lies the crown jewel, an exceptional sporting club boasting the city's finest selection of classic cocktails, ensuring an unmatched experience for our guests."

Lamar's Sporting Club, designed for like-minded clients who value nightlife experiences, sports, and exclusivity, features an intimate 2,000-square-foot lounge with a classic and upscale ambiance, providing the ideal setting for an evening of indulgence and socializing. With rich, dark wood paneling, subdued lighting, and plush leather banquettes, sofas, and cocktail tables, the venue aims to provide both comfort and luxury seating. The sporting club lifestyle is reflected in the carefully curated decor, which includes antique-inspired elements such as modern-vintage artwork, eclectic bookshelves and wildlife on display.

Allowing for an unparalleled level of personal attention and luxury, Lamar's Sporting Club will boast an exquisite menu of handcrafted classic cocktails, an extensive selection of premium spirits, beer, wine, and tailored experiences. Additionally, live entertainment will take center stage to complement the beverage program, promising a unique experience filled with exceptional service, top-notch amenities and a vibrant atmosphere that seamlessly blends sports and entertainment.



While Lamar's Sporting Club will remain exclusive for reservation-only nightlife experiences, the sporting club element will be available to the general public to partake in the venue's lavish offerings while fully immersing themselves in the pulsating ambiance. In addition, the venue will be available for private events and buyouts. Guests will be able to host events, celebrations, or corporate gatherings within the confines of the city's most sought-after nightlife destination.

With a reputation for delivering unforgettable moments, renowned hospitality group, Republic DMG, is at the helm of this extraordinary venture. Lamar's Sporting Club will join Republic DMG's portfolio of luxury restaurants, lounges, and nightlife venues, including Bourbon N' Bubbles, Republic Garden & Lounge, and MESU, all located on bustling King Street in Downtown Charleston.

For more information on Republic DMG, the upcoming debut of Lamar's Sporting Club, and other venues, visit <u>republic-dmg.com</u>.

ABOUT REPUBLIC DMG

Republic Development & Management Group is a prominent hospitality company based in Charleston, South Carolina. Republic Development & Management Group is known for its diverse range of luxury restaurant, lounge, and nightlife establishments. Republic Development & Management Group boasts a portfolio that includes venues such as Republic Garden & Lounge, Bourbon N' Bubbles, MESU, and Lamar's Sporting Club. Republic Development & Management Group prides itself on offering exceptional experiences in opulent surroundings providing personalized service. For more information, visit <u>republic-dmg.com</u> or get the latest news by following @RepublicDMG on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.